
First 1mm^2 detector pulse measurements (~350ps delay)

First pulse

-10

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 105

Time [ns]

Am
pl

itu
de

 [m
V]

pulse 1



First Derivative

First pulse - dV/dt
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Second derivative

First pulse - dV2/dt
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